MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 18.03,2025 AT 04.00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION-2024.

Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya, Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation/Chairperson Chaired by:

CORAM :-

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Sh. Sanjeev Bisla	Advocate - Member
2	Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj	Advocate - Member

In the presence of:

Sh. Sunil Dutt, Nodal Officer, Election Committee, RCBA, Rohini.

Special Invitee:

- Sh. Yesh Pal Singh, Chairman, Election Commission, RCBA
- Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Member, Election Commission, RCBA 2.
- Sh. Jitender Singh Lamba Returning Officer, RCBA 3.
- 4. Sh. Naveen Rohilla, Caretaker, Rohini Court, Delhi
- Sh. Vikas Singh, Chowki In charge, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Security Arrangements for the Forthcoming Elections of Executive Committee of AGENDA: RCBA, Rohini.

This meeting is called for security arrangements to be put in place for the forthcoming elections of Executive Committee of RCBA, Rohini scheduled to be held on 21.03.2025.

The undersigned along with Sh. Yesh Pal Singh, Chairman, Election Commission, RCBA, Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Member, Election Commission, RCBA, Sh. Sunil Dutt, Nodal Officer, Election Committee, Sh. Naveen Rohilla, Caretaker, Rohini Court, Delhi and Sh. Vikas Singh, Chowki Incharge, Rohini, has conducted a site survey today i.e. on 18.03.2025.

The Chowki Incharge Rohini has informed that the DCP, Rohini, after physical verification of the Rohini Court Complex, has assured that necessary security arrangements will be provided by Delhi Police along with other para military forces.

The DCP Rohini, has also prepared a site plan for election arrangements.

As per the site plan (Annexure A), the following arrangements were proposed:

Seel Muling

Gate No. 1 will be closed for all, on 21.03.2025

Gate no. 2 will be open for Judicial Officers, on 21.03.2025

Gate no. 3 will be closed for all, on 21.03.2025

Gate no. 4 will be open for all, on 21.03.2025

(Entry of the vehicles from gate no. 4 will be allowed only upto 08.30 AM)

Gate no. 5 will be open for all on 21.03.2025

Gate no. 6 will be open for DAP (Lock up gate)

Gate no. 7 will be Closed for all on 19 & 20.03.2025

(Gate no. 7 will be open for Advocates coming for voting only, on 21.03.2025 till 05.00 PM / voting period)

Gate no. 8 will be closed for all on 21.03.2025

Gate no. 9 will be open for Advocates only on 21.03.2025

Chowki Incharge, has also assured that the necessary security arrangements will be provided at room no. 503 from 19.03.2025 to 21.03.2025.

It is agreed by all the Members that the aforementioned plan of security arrangement would be followed with the help of concerned police officers.

Minutes of the meeting be uploaded on the Website of Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(SANJEEV BISLA)

ADVOCATE/ MEMBER

(ASEEM BHARDWAJ) ADVOCATE/ MEMBER

THE TOCKET MENTELL

JUDGE IN CHARGE MEDIATION CENTRE, ROHINI
CHAIRPERSON, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA-2024.

ROHINI COURT ELECTION ARRANGEMENT

